

Originator: Brenda Knott

Tel:

2474572

Report of the Assistant Chief Executive (Corporate Governance)

Council

Date: 23rd February 2011

Subject: Leeds Award

Electoral Wards Affected:	Specific Implications For:
	Equality and Diversity
Ward Members consulted (referred to in report)	Narrowing the Gap

1.0 Purpose of Report

- 1.1 The Leeds Award Panel met on Friday 11th February 2011 and are recommending that the following nominations receive the Leeds Award.
- 1.2 Hillary Wilmer details of nominee attached

Glynis Holmes - details of nominee attached

2.0 Background

2.1 Executive Board on 17th October 2007 agreed to the creation of a Leeds Award in order to recognize people who have brought credit to the City of Leeds.

3.0 Recommendations

3.1 That Council approve the recommendations of the Leeds Award Panel.

Background Papers

• Executive Board Report : 17th October 2007 – Creation of the Leeds Award